
Wheaton (MA) (5-16,1-6 NEWMAC) -vs- Springfield (13-8,4-3 NEWMAC)
02/07/26 at Blake Arena, Springfield, MA

 
 

 
 
Wheaton (MA) 40

Springfield 69

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 205
Site: Blake Arena, Springfield, MA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wheaton (MA) 7 11 4 18 40
Springfield 22 18 18 11 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Tashobya,Darlene * 32 6-9 2-3 0-1 3-6 9 1 2 1 0 0 14
10 Keyter,Regan * 28 4-14 1-5 0-1 0-8 8 1 0 1 3 2 9
12 McClintock,Mary Claire * 33 3-12 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 1 1 6
31 Colbert,Cheyenne * 24 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 4 0 0 2
15 Jasperson,Kennis * 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 MacCalla,Sydney 23 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 4
13 Rafferty,Kate 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3
23 MacDonald,Daniella 18 1-9 0-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 2
35 Cadmus,Katelyn 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dore,Alex 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-58 4-19 2-4 5-29 34 10 8 13 5 6 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-10   30.00% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 1-7   14.29% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-15   13.33% 0-4   0.00% 0-1   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67% 2-4   50.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 17-58   29.3% 4-19   21.1% 2-4   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Leary,Amanda * 23 5-10 3-5 4-4 2-10 12 0 0 0 0 2 17
31 Lucas,Natalie * 21 4-12 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 2 12
24 Finney,Claire * 24 4-9 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 0 2 1 0 1 8
35 Lopez,Madison * 20 4-8 0-2 0-1 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 8
15 Hess,Carrie * 23 1-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 2 2
32 Boles,Ruth 15 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 8
21 Mamone,Ava 14 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 0 6
33 Padula,Stefany 12 1-2 0-0 1-3 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 0 3
30 Hernández Feliciano,Adriana 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Pazzaglia,Izzy 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
20 Stair,Ella 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 1 0 0
23 Lange,Bailee 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Dolan,Maeve 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Stringer,Brooke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Derby,Chloe 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-70 6-17 7-10 15-38 53 5 10 8 1 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-20   40.00% 3-5   60.00% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-20   35.00% 2-7   28.57% 2-5   40.00%
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
Total 28-70   40.0% 6-17   35.3% 7-10   70.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheaton (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Springfield
09:40 MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI --
TURNOVER  by COLBERT,CHEYENNE 09:30

09:30 STEAL  by LUCAS,NATALIE
09:21 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,NATALIE

-- ASSIST  by HESS,CARRIE
MISS JUMPER by KEYTER,REGAN 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LEARY,AMANDA
08:41 MISS LAYUP by HESS,CARRIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TASHOBYA,DARLENE --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LEARY,AMANDA
08:14 MISS JUMPER by HESS,CARRIE

REBOUND DEF by COLBERT,CHEYENNE --
FOUL  by COLBERT,CHEYENNE 07:51
TURNOVER  by COLBERT,CHEYENNE 07:51

07:35 MISS LAYUP by LUCAS,NATALIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KEYTER,REGAN 07:35
REBOUND DEF by KEYTER,REGAN --
MISS 3PTR by KEYTER,REGAN 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,MADISON
07:11 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by FINNEY,CLAIRE
07:05 0-5 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by FINNEY,CLAIRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TASHOBYA,DARLENE 06:50
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:49
SUB OUT by JASPERSON,KENNIS 06:49
SUB OUT by TASHOBYA,DARLENE 06:49
SUB IN by MACCALLA,SYDNEY 06:49
SUB IN by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 06:49

06:27 MISS LAYUP by FINNEY,CLAIRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FINNEY,CLAIRE

06:23 MISS TIPIN by FINNEY,CLAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MACCALLA,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by COLBERT,CHEYENNE 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LEARY,AMANDA
05:50 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI --
MISS JUMPER by KEYTER,REGAN(in the paint) 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,NATALIE
05:21 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI(in the paint) 04:57 2-7 H 5
04:37 2-10 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LEARY,AMANDA

GOOD 3PTR by KEYTER,REGAN 04:20 5-10 H 5
ASSIST  by MACCALLA,SYDNEY --

04:00 MISS LAYUP by LUCAS,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI --
GOOD LAYUP by MACDONALD,DANIELLA(in the paint) 03:54 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by MACCALLA,SYDNEY --

03:32 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,NATALIE
-- ASSIST  by FINNEY,CLAIRE

TURNOVER  by COLBERT,CHEYENNE 03:12
03:12 STEAL  by LUCAS,NATALIE
03:07 7-15 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FINNEY,CLAIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MACCALLA,SYDNEY(in the paint) 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by FINNEY,CLAIRE

02:39 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by KEYTER,REGAN --



02:32 SUB OUT by HESS,CARRIE
02:32 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,MADISON
02:32 SUB IN by STAIR,ELLA
02:32 SUB IN by BOLES,RUTH

SUB OUT by KEYTER,REGAN 02:32
SUB IN by TASHOBYA,DARLENE 02:32

02:22 FOUL  by BOLES,RUTH
FOUL  by COLBERT,CHEYENNE 02:14

02:14 SUB OUT by FINNEY,CLAIRE
02:14 SUB IN by PADULA,STEFANY

SUB OUT by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 02:14
SUB IN by CADMUS,KATELYN 02:14
TURNOVER  by COLBERT,CHEYENNE 02:14

01:46 7-17 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by PADULA,STEFANY(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 01:46
SUB OUT by COLBERT,CHEYENNE 01:46
SUB IN by JASPERSON,KENNIS 01:46

01:46 7-18 H 11 GOOD FT by PADULA,STEFANY
TURNOVER  by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 01:29

01:29 STEAL  by LEARY,AMANDA
01:20 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by JASPERSON,KENNIS --
MISS JUMPER by TASHOBYA,DARLENE 00:57
REBOUND OFF by TASHOBYA,DARLENE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:47
FOUL  by MACCALLA,SYDNEY 00:23
SUB OUT by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 00:23
SUB OUT by CADMUS,KATELYN 00:23
SUB IN by KEYTER,REGAN 00:23
SUB IN by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 00:23

00:23 7-19 H 12 GOOD FT by LEARY,AMANDA
00:23 7-20 H 13 GOOD FT by LEARY,AMANDA
00:23 SUB OUT by LEARY,AMANDA
00:23 SUB IN by FINNEY,CLAIRE

TURNOVER  by KEYTER,REGAN 00:15
00:02 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by FINNEY,CLAIRE
00:00 7-22 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by FINNEY,CLAIRE(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheaton (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Springfield
10:00 SUB OUT by LUCAS,NATALIE
10:00 SUB IN by MAMONE,AVA

MISS 3PTR by JASPERSON,KENNIS 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by STAIR,ELLA

09:21 MISS LAYUP by FINNEY,CLAIRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MAMONE,AVA

09:17 7-24 H 17 GOOD TIPIN by MAMONE,AVA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 09:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KEYTER,REGAN 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by STAIR,ELLA
08:40 MISS JUMPER by MAMONE,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by MAMONE,AVA
08:36 7-26 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by MAMONE,AVA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JASPERSON,KENNIS 08:22
08:22 STEAL  by FINNEY,CLAIRE
08:17 SUB OUT by STAIR,ELLA
08:17 SUB IN by LOPEZ,MADISON

SUB OUT by MACCALLA,SYDNEY 08:17



SUB IN by COLBERT,CHEYENNE 08:17
SUB OUT by JASPERSON,KENNIS 08:17
SUB IN by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 08:17

08:09 7-28 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by BOLES,RUTH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PADULA,STEFANY
07:29 TURNOVER  by MAMONE,AVA

STEAL  by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 07:29
MISS LAYUP by MACDONALD,DANIELLA(in the paint) 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PADULA,STEFANY
07:12 MISS JUMPER by PADULA,STEFANY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI --
MISS 3PTR by KEYTER,REGAN 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PADULA,STEFANY
FOUL  by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 06:47

06:47 SUB OUT by BOLES,RUTH
06:47 SUB OUT by PADULA,STEFANY
06:47 SUB IN by HESS,CARRIE
06:47 SUB IN by PAZZAGLIA,IZZY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:47
06:37 7-30 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by FINNEY,CLAIRE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COLBERT,CHEYENNE 06:21 9-30 H 21
ASSIST  by TASHOBYA,DARLENE --

06:03 MISS 3PTR by PAZZAGLIA,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by KEYTER,REGAN --
MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MAMONE,AVA
05:41 MISS LAYUP by HESS,CARRIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KEYTER,REGAN 05:41
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:41 SUB OUT by MAMONE,AVA
05:41 SUB IN by LUCAS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 05:41
SUB IN by MACCALLA,SYDNEY 05:41
FOUL  by KEYTER,REGAN 05:32

05:32 9-31 H 22 GOOD FT by LUCAS,NATALIE
05:32 9-32 H 23 GOOD FT by LUCAS,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by KEYTER,REGAN 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:53 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by COLBERT,CHEYENNE --
GOOD JUMPER by KEYTER,REGAN 04:36 11-32 H 21

04:15 11-34 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,NATALIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MACCALLA,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:01 13-34 H 21

03:45 TURNOVER  by PAZZAGLIA,IZZY
STEAL  by KEYTER,REGAN 03:45
MISS JUMPER by MACCALLA,SYDNEY 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,MADISON
03:22 MISS LAYUP by HESS,CARRIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEYTER,REGAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,NATALIE
02:49 13-36 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,NATALIE

-- ASSIST  by FINNEY,CLAIRE
MISS LAYUP by KEYTER,REGAN(in the paint) 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HESS,CARRIE
02:10 MISS JUMPER by HESS,CARRIE

REBOUND DEF by TASHOBYA,DARLENE --
GOOD 3PTR by TASHOBYA,DARLENE 01:42 16-36 H 20
ASSIST  by MACCALLA,SYDNEY --

01:23 16-38 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAZZAGLIA,IZZY



MISS LAYUP by KEYTER,REGAN(in the paint) 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,NATALIE

00:48 16-40 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by HESS,CARRIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI(in the paint) 00:33 18-40 H 22

00:26 MISS LAYUP by FINNEY,CLAIRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HESS,CARRIE

00:10 TURNOVER  by LUCAS,NATALIE
00:10 SUB OUT by LUCAS,NATALIE
00:10 SUB IN by BOLES,RUTH

MISS JUMPER by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,MADISON

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheaton (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Springfield
10:00 SUB OUT by PAZZAGLIA,IZZY
10:00 SUB OUT by BOLES,RUTH
10:00 SUB IN by LEARY,AMANDA
10:00 SUB IN by LUCAS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by MACCALLA,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by JASPERSON,KENNIS 10:00

09:38 18-43 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by LEARY,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by LUCAS,NATALIE

MISS LAYUP by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI(in the paint) 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by LEARY,AMANDA

09:06 TURNOVER  by FINNEY,CLAIRE
STEAL  by KEYTER,REGAN 09:06
MISS JUMPER by COLBERT,CHEYENNE 08:42
REBOUND OFF by TASHOBYA,DARLENE --
MISS LAYUP by TASHOBYA,DARLENE(in the paint) 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LEARY,AMANDA
08:25 MISS JUMPER by LEARY,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,MADISON
08:21 18-45 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,MADISON(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 08:21
SUB OUT by JASPERSON,KENNIS 08:21
SUB IN by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 08:21

08:21 MISS FT by LOPEZ,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:10 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by COLBERT,CHEYENNE --
MISS 3PTR by TASHOBYA,DARLENE 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LEARY,AMANDA
07:38 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TASHOBYA,DARLENE --
TURNOVER  by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 07:18

06:50 18-48 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by LEARY,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LEARY,AMANDA
06:04 MISS JUMPER by HESS,CARRIE

REBOUND DEF by KEYTER,REGAN --
TURNOVER  by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 05:54

05:54 STEAL  by HESS,CARRIE
05:41 18-50 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,MADISON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI(in the paint) 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LEARY,AMANDA

05:21 MISS LAYUP by LUCAS,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEYTER,REGAN --
MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HESS,CARRIE
04:53 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,MADISON



-- REBOUND OFF by LEARY,AMANDA
04:48 18-52 H 34 GOOD TIPIN by LEARY,AMANDA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:48
04:48 SUB OUT by HESS,CARRIE
04:48 SUB OUT by LUCAS,NATALIE
04:48 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,MADISON
04:48 SUB IN by STAIR,ELLA
04:48 SUB IN by MAMONE,AVA
04:48 SUB IN by BOLES,RUTH

SUB OUT by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 04:48
SUB OUT by COLBERT,CHEYENNE 04:48
SUB IN by MACCALLA,SYDNEY 04:48
SUB IN by CADMUS,KATELYN 04:48
GOOD JUMPER by KEYTER,REGAN 04:34 20-52 H 32

04:05 MISS 3PTR by STAIR,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by TASHOBYA,DARLENE --
GOOD LAYUP by KEYTER,REGAN(in the paint) 03:53 22-52 H 30
ASSIST  by TASHOBYA,DARLENE --

03:53 FOUL  by BOLES,RUTH
03:53 SUB OUT by FINNEY,CLAIRE
03:53 SUB IN by PADULA,STEFANY

SUB OUT by TASHOBYA,DARLENE 03:53
SUB IN by JASPERSON,KENNIS 03:53
MISS FT by KEYTER,REGAN 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MAMONE,AVA
03:38 22-54 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by LEARY,AMANDA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CADMUS,KATELYN(in the paint) 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MAMONE,AVA

SUB OUT by MACCALLA,SYDNEY 03:11
SUB IN by RAFFERTY,KATE 03:11

03:09 MISS LAYUP by MAMONE,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CADMUS,KATELYN --
TURNOVER  by JASPERSON,KENNIS 03:03

03:03 STEAL  by LEARY,AMANDA
FOUL  by CADMUS,KATELYN 02:47
SUB OUT by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 02:47
SUB IN by COLBERT,CHEYENNE 02:47

02:47 22-55 H 33 GOOD FT by LEARY,AMANDA
02:47 22-56 H 34 GOOD FT by LEARY,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by COLBERT,CHEYENNE(in the paint) 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BOLES,RUTH

02:12 MISS 3PTR by LEARY,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEARY,AMANDA

01:57 MISS LAYUP by BOLES,RUTH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEYTER,REGAN --
MISS LAYUP by JASPERSON,KENNIS(in the paint) 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PADULA,STEFANY
FOUL  by RAFFERTY,KATE 01:42
SUB OUT by JASPERSON,KENNIS 01:42
SUB IN by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 01:42

01:42 MISS FT by PADULA,STEFANY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:42 MISS FT by PADULA,STEFANY
REBOUND DEF by COLBERT,CHEYENNE --
MISS LAYUP by COLBERT,CHEYENNE(in the paint) 01:25

01:25 BLOCK  by STAIR,ELLA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:04 TURNOVER  by BOLES,RUTH
STEAL  by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 01:04
MISS 3PTR by KEYTER,REGAN 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LEARY,AMANDA
00:50 MISS JUMPER by LEARY,AMANDA



-- REBOUND OFF by PADULA,STEFANY
00:32 22-58 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by BOLES,RUTH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAMONE,AVA
MISS JUMPER by KEYTER,REGAN 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by STAIR,ELLA
00:07 MISS LAYUP by LEARY,AMANDA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KEYTER,REGAN 00:07
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:05 SUB OUT by STAIR,ELLA
00:05 SUB IN by LANGE,BAILEE

SUB OUT by COLBERT,CHEYENNE 00:05
SUB IN by MACCALLA,SYDNEY 00:05

00:03 MISS 3PTR by LEARY,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by KEYTER,REGAN --
BLOCK  by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 00:03

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheaton (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Springfield
SUB OUT by KEYTER,REGAN 10:00
SUB IN by TASHOBYA,DARLENE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by MACCALLA,SYDNEY 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGE,BAILEE
09:30 MISS LAYUP by MAMONE,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CADMUS,KATELYN --
09:24 FOUL  by LANGE,BAILEE

GOOD FT by MACCALLA,SYDNEY 09:24 23-58 H 35
GOOD FT by MACCALLA,SYDNEY 09:24 24-58 H 34

09:04 24-60 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by BOLES,RUTH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LEARY,AMANDA
08:27 24-62 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by BOLES,RUTH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PADULA,STEFANY
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 08:11 26-62 H 36

07:52 26-64 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by MAMONE,AVA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PADULA,STEFANY

GOOD LAYUP by TASHOBYA,DARLENE(in the paint) 07:26 28-64 H 36
06:52 MISS JUMPER by BOLES,RUTH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TASHOBYA,DARLENE --
GOOD JUMPER by TASHOBYA,DARLENE 06:29 30-64 H 34

06:29 FOUL  by BOLES,RUTH
06:29 SUB OUT by LEARY,AMANDA
06:29 SUB OUT by BOLES,RUTH
06:29 SUB OUT by PADULA,STEFANY
06:29 SUB IN by HESS,CARRIE
06:29 SUB IN by STAIR,ELLA
06:29 SUB IN by PAZZAGLIA,IZZY

SUB OUT by MACCALLA,SYDNEY 06:29
SUB IN by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 06:29
MISS FT by TASHOBYA,DARLENE 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PAZZAGLIA,IZZY
06:08 MISS JUMPER by MAMONE,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by LANGE,BAILEE
05:48 MISS JUMPER by HESS,CARRIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RAFFERTY,KATE 05:48
REBOUND DEF by TASHOBYA,DARLENE --
MISS LAYUP by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI(in the paint) 05:29
REBOUND OFF by CADMUS,KATELYN --
MISS LAYUP by CADMUS,KATELYN(in the paint) 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by STAIR,ELLA
05:01 MISS LAYUP by STAIR,ELLA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by STAIR,ELLA
FOUL  by TASHOBYA,DARLENE 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by MAMONE,AVA
04:48 SUB OUT by LANGE,BAILEE
04:48 SUB IN by HERNáNDEZ FELICIANO,
04:48 SUB IN by DOLAN,MAEVE
04:42 FOUL  by HESS,CARRIE
04:42 TURNOVER  by HESS,CARRIE

MISS LAYUP by MACDONALD,DANIELLA(in the paint) 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by CADMUS,KATELYN 04:30
SUB IN by DORE,ALEX 04:30

04:15 30-66 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by PAZZAGLIA,IZZY
-- ASSIST  by STAIR,ELLA

GOOD 3PTR by TASHOBYA,DARLENE 03:59 33-66 H 33
ASSIST  by RAFFERTY,KATE --

03:39 TURNOVER  by PAZZAGLIA,IZZY
STEAL  by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 03:39
TURNOVER  by RAFFERTY,KATE 03:32

03:32 STEAL  by HESS,CARRIE
03:09 33-69 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by HERNáNDEZ FELICIANO,

-- ASSIST  by HESS,CARRIE
MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 02:49
REBOUND OFF by TASHOBYA,DARLENE --
MISS LAYUP by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI(in the paint) 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PAZZAGLIA,IZZY
02:38 SUB OUT by HESS,CARRIE
02:38 SUB OUT by PAZZAGLIA,IZZY
02:38 SUB IN by STRINGER,BROOKE
02:38 SUB IN by DERBY,CHLOE

SUB OUT by MCCLINTOCK,MARY CLAI 02:38
SUB IN by MACCALLA,SYDNEY 02:38

02:28 TURNOVER  by STAIR,ELLA
STEAL  by DORE,ALEX 02:28
GOOD LAYUP by TASHOBYA,DARLENE(in the paint) 02:10 35-69 H 34

01:42 MISS 3PTR by DERBY,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by RAFFERTY,KATE 01:27 38-69 H 31
ASSIST  by MACDONALD,DANIELLA --

01:04 MISS 3PTR by DERBY,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by RAFFERTY,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by TASHOBYA,DARLENE(in the paint) 00:53 40-69 H 29
ASSIST  by MACCALLA,SYDNEY --

00:37 MISS LAYUP by HERNáNDEZ FELICIANO,(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DORE,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,DANIELLA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DOLAN,MAEVE


